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Anniversary Miracle On the
Hudson

10 Years After the Mi

January 2009 - LaGuardia
A-320 aircraft, Flight 1549
2,800 ft - strike both engines

Smithsonian Feath
e at e r L ab n a frigid January day in 2009, US. Airways
Oﬂighl 1549 took off from New York's LaGuardia
Airport. As it passed an altitude of 2,800 feet
about 4.5 miles out, the aircraft encountered a flock of
geese and ingested birds into both engines, causing an
almost complete loss of thrust in both engines. Four
minutes later, the pilot of the A-320 aircraft with 155
people on board made what has been described as the
most successful ditching in aviation history, putting
the jetliner safely down on the Hudson River.

Canada geese

Known as the “Miracle on the Hudson,” this near
catastrophe ushered in a new age for mitigation of
wildlife hazards at airports. Within days, personnel

racle on the Hudson

N

=

in the Feather 1dentification | Seni
nian Institute identifie \
(Branta canadensis) as i
By April, the Federal Aviation A
(FAA) opened the National Wild
base to publicly share reports i«
across the country. About a year
Transportation Safety Board (NTS!
report that identified concerns and recs
actions to improve airport safety (N151

Now, a decade later, management of ¥
aircraft strikes has matured through
improved data collection.
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Anniversary Miracle On the
Hudson

* Improved Research/ Data Collection

« Strike Reporting
* Snarge Kits

« Wildlife Services
 2009; 2,751 airport staff
 365airports

e 2017;5,000

406 airports

LR * National Wildlife Research Center
o e ad - *  GIS mapping software

ey [ | ow a3 : .
= g Tulih oad 3 * Avian radar
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Technical Assistance

* Migratory Bird Depredation
Permits

U.L -
FISH & WILDLIFE
SERVICE

* Shutdown - Delay
Date Submitted
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Technical Assistance

COLORADO

Department of Public
Health & Environment

* Trapping Exemption Permits

* Colorado Department of Public
Health and Environment

e (ColoradoParksand Wildlife

* Coyotes, Foxes,and Badgers

 Eagle
* Durango La-Plata

* Northern Colorado Regional
* Rifle

Pueblo Memorial
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e
Technical Assistance

2015-07-29 4:33:33 PM M 3/5

* Fencing
* Antelope
e Mule deer

* Typesof Fencing
* Designs
 Behavior
Movements
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SLOPE INCREASES BARRIER

Adhesive Tape [ Peanut Butter

Finished Flags

Fence
Charger

RowerGround  (A#L

/ e

6' Ground Rod
Fig. 1. The peanut butter fence with foil flags
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e
Technical Assistance

e Seed Mix

* Landscape Plants

 (Construction Plans

* Fencing Review

e Review

* NWRC

| Official Letter

AR
¢ f
A
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Outreach - Career Fair

Wildlife Services SRS
Protecting Aviation = R

= "2

 Rocky Mountain Metro.
 Inform
 Educate

e (Colorado Aviation
Community

* FAA-qualified airport
wildlife biologists

WILDLIFE SERVICES
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R
Trainings

« Wildlife Hazard Identification and
Management
- FAA AC 150/5200-36B

* Qualifications for Wildlife Biologists
Conducting Wildlife Hazard Assessments

e Training Curriculum
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——
Upcoming Trainings

|! Py ’Sf-'l

* Now Scheduling

e (Call or Email

e March - Montrose

Wildlife in Airport
Environments

| EomTeo sy
‘ Travis L. DeVault

Bradley F. Blackwell
‘ & Jerrold L. Belant

Comagtect Mo i
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o
Mitigation

* Prairie Dogs
* (Centennial

* Northern Colorado

R I = Ve Y  Pueblo
- * Durango
* Cortez
* Erie

* Ground Squirrels
 Aspen
 Eagle
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Upcoming Mitigation

Wildlife

Protecting People
Protecting Agriculture

* PrairieDogs

Centennial
Grand Junction

Zinc phosphide
February

Aluminum phosphide

* Coyotes
e Northern Colorado
Regional

USDA

=
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Species Number| Strike | Proportion

Strikes 2018

* January 1 - November 30
* 124 Strikes

e Jan. - March: 12

* April - June: 42

* July - Aug.: 46

* Sept. - Nov.: 24

Protecting People
Protecting Agriculture
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Wildlife

Services

Strike Score

2 3-8%
3 8-12%
4 12 - 20%

of Score of RISK
Strikes
American kestrel 20 5 21.04
Bank swallow 2 1 0.01
Barn swallow 1 1 0.01
Chestnut -collared 1 1 0.01
longspur
Cliff swallow 11 1 0.71
Common nighthawk 2 1 0.05
Horned lark 30 5 21.04
Eastern meadowlark 1 1 0.01
European starling 2 1 0.71
Franklin's gull 1 1 0.08
Killeer 1 1 0.04
Mallard 2 4 18.99
Mountain bluebird 1 1 0.04
Mourning dove 7 1 0.58
Northern-rough 1 1 0.01
winged swallow
Red-tailed hawk 3 5 25.46
Rock pigeon 1 1 0.77
Say's phoebe 1 1 0.00
Song sparrow 1 1 0.01
Vesper sparrow 2 1 0.21
Violet-green swallow 1 1 0.01
Western Kingbird 2 0.02
Western meadowlark 26 3.95
Yellow-rumped 2 1 0.02

warbler
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Species Number| Strike | Proportion

of Score of RISK
- Strikes

Strlke S 2 O 1 8 American kestrel 20 5 21.04
Bank swallow 2 1 0.01

Barn swallow 1 1 0.01

Chestnut -collared 1 1 0.01

longspur

e Horned lark 30 Cliff swallow 11 1 0.71
Common nichthawlk 2 1 TS
| | Horned lark | 30 | 5 | 21.04

Eastern meadowlark 1 1 0.01

European starling 2 1 0.71

Franklin's gull 1 1 0.08

Killeer 1 1 0.04

Strike Score Mallard 2 4 18.99

Mountain bluebird 1 1 0.04

Mourning dove 7 1 0.58

Northern-rough 1 1 0.01

winged swallow

Red-tailed hawk 3 5 25.46

Rock pigeon 1 1 0.77

Say's phoebe 1 1 0.00

Song sparrow 1 1 0.01

Vesper sparrow 2 1 0.21

Violet-green swallow 1 1 0.01

Western Kingbird 2 1 0.02

Western meadowlark 26 2 3.95

Yellow-rumped 2 1 0.02

warbler
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Species Number| Strike

Proportion
of Score of RISK
- Strikes
Strlke S 2 O 1 8 American kestrel 20 5 21.04
Bank swallow 2 1 0.01
Barn swallow 1 1 0.01
Chestnut -collared 1 1 0.01
longspur
« Western Meadowlark 26 Cliff swallow T 071
Common nighthawk 2 1 0.05
Horned lark 30 5 21.04
Eastern meadowlark 1 1 0.01
European starling 2 1 0.71
Strike Score Franklin's gull 1 1 0.08
Killeer 1 1 0.04
3.8% Ma_lllard : 2 4 18.99
8- 12% Mountau_m bluebird 1 1 0.04
Mourning dove 7 1 0.58
12 - 20%
Northern-rough 1 1 0.01
winged swallow
Red-tailed hawk 3 5 25.46
Rock pigeon 1 1 0.77
Say's phoebe 1 1 0.00
Song sparrow 1 1 0.01
Vesper sparrow 2 1 0.21
Violet-green swallow 1 1 0.01
Western Kingbird 2 1 0.02
Western meadowlark
Yellow-rumped
warbler
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Strikes 2018

e Americankestrel 20

Wildlife Protecting People

Protecting Agriculture

Services Protecting Wildlife

Number| Strike
of
Strikes

American kestrel -

Bank swallow

Species

Barn swallow

Chestnut -collared
longspur

Cliff swallow

Common nighthawk

Horned lark

Eastern meadowlark

European starling

Strike Score

Franklin's gull

Killeer

Mallard

Mountain bluebird

Mourning dove

Northern-rough
winged swallow

Red-tailed hawk

Rock pigeon

Say's phoebe

Song sparrow

Vesper sparrow

Violet-green swallow

Western kingbird

Western meadowlark

Yellow-rumped
warbler

USDA

Proportion
of RISK

21.04

0.01
0.01
0.01

0.71
0.05
21.04
0.01
0.71
0.08
0.04
18.99
0.04
0.58
0.01

25.46
0.77
0.00
0.01
0.21
0.01

0.02
3.95

0.02
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Species Number| Strike | Proportion

of Score of RISK
- Strikes
Strlke S 2 O 1 8 American kestrel 20 21.04
Bank swallow 2 1 0.01
Barn swallow 1 1 0.01
Chestnut -collared 1 1 0.01
* C(liffswallow 11
Horned lark
Eastern meadowlark 1 1 0.01
European starling 2 1 0.71
Strike Score Franklin's gull 1 1 0.08
Killeer 1 1 0.04
3 8% M ?:"iﬁd bird i L11 1086949
8- 12% oun ll.‘l uebir .
Mourning dove 7 1 0.58
12 - 20%
Northern-rough 1 1 0.01
winged swallow
Red-tailed hawk 3 - 25.46
Rock pigeon 1 1 0.77
Say's phoebe 1 1 0.00
Song sparrow 1 1 0.01
Vesper sparrow 2 1 0.21
Violet-green swallow 1 1 0.01
Western Kingbird 2 1 0.02
Western meadowlark 26 2 3.95
Yellow-rumped 2 1 0.02
warbler
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Strikes 2018

* Mourning dove 7

Strike Score

3-8%

8-12%
12 - 20%
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Species Number| Strike | Proportion
of Score of RISK
Strikes

American kestrel 20 21.04
Bank swallow 2 0.01
Barn swallow 0.01
Chestnut -collared 0.01

longspur

Cliff swallow 0.71
Common nighthawk 0.05

Horned lark 21.04
Eastern meadowlark 0.01
European starling 0.71
Franklin's gull 0.08
Killeer 0.04

18.99

Mallard

Mourning dove

Northern-rough
winged swallow

Red-tailed hawk

Rock pigeon

Say's phoebe

Song sparrow

Vesper sparrow

Violet-green swallow

Western kingbird

Western meadowlark

Yellow-rumped
warbler

USDA

AWAV

0.01

25.46
0.77
0.00
0.01
0.21
0.01

0.02
3.95

0.02

=
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e
Interesting Bird Strike

* Violet greenswallow
e 2-10

* Steamboat Springs

e August 20t

* Snarge

« $300 damage

* Departure

* Late April - Early September
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NEPA

NEW: Advisory Circular 150/5200-38

Chartoese Jones

Arprort Cortyication Safety Mnapector
AC 150/ 5300- 38, Provoced for the Conduct and Review of
WA Heumard Site Visits, Wikdife Hanard Assessments (] Advisory
(WA, amd Wil Hanard Manogement Pan (WHMP). | St
ooy Circular (AC) outlines the standards for and e Circular

defimes when to conduct 2 Sito Visit, WHA, and WHMP.

One ofthe bcgers impact this AC il have Imvsbvas o

prmitile Natsoesl e P e b B S )
s it rolatos o the WHAMP. m.m.m.nm._ will TR et e A Gl
folkow one of the hebow paths =

L When a WHMP revision bs received, the Airport
Certification Safety Inspoctor (ACST) will determine if
with our !

ly. 1f s, the ACSI

and letter. To

the
facilitate the ACSI's review, the certificate holder will seed 1o cither include a lrﬂ-m Lo summarizing individual
ew process.

page and text revisions in the WHMP. This will help expedite the rev

pew procedure that was not in the previa
Environmental Specialist (EPS) for review, If the EPS decides the Categorical Exchasion (

madification to the existing control method or new pracedure in the WHMP, no
consultation with United States Fish and Wildlife Service (USFWS) ks required, and
the ACSI will proceed with the normal approval process and letter.
3. However, if the EPS decides the
the ACSI wﬂl lowwe s .-m.l approval letter
to the der identifying which clem ved and nq\dru
lurmﬂ action. The ACSI will inform the airpoet tha s needed
nd they noed to prepare a Biological Assessment (IA) The certificate holder will
:mmmummmnmmmwrmm.—w:n ne E'Sml]
consult with USFWS who then has 135 days to provide us a

2 lllh—l(\l-lﬂnmunamrh]ﬂ"‘muxmmamam an existing control method Tudes a
sly approved WHMP, IMIMM‘IMEMIN\\IIMPIQM

completion of the consultation process, the EPS will contact the MSI .md a l'ml -mvnl letter will be forwarded

to the certificate holder.

Dont nnir mmmnumu we've already mrw:dsh“"ﬂhuulh-wpm:«hn To help

the following actsons to cnsure a smooth rev

¢ Include a revision log in the WHMP identifying the changes. For example:

&

udmmmwhm/’nn

2 pelate
ad

9/20/2018  Appendix1  Removed all permits.

ved all hard ACs. Inchoded a

24 named the remaining appendices.
irport Update all habitat modifications,
i peped N OIS H e MRS

Wildlife
Services Protecting Wildife
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ANM WILDLIFE WONDERS

December 3, 2048
Vohume 1, bewoe 2

ol Aviation

216th Street

son

New Wildlife Guidance
Charkete Jones

Airport Certification Safety Inspector

wir certificated Wikdlife Mazard

As you know, our goal i o review all
Mamagement Plass (WHMP) for standardiz: Since our first publication of this
in June 2018, we Bave reviewed and approved 11 WHMPs, While at least
reviews were a result of a Part 139 discrepancy, the others were siply
are being prosctive. We are on 10 a great start and | cannot thask you

s 10 condixct the annual review and maistain the currency of the informaticn.

En this kssuc, the discussion will center around Advisory Circular (AC) 150/5200-38
update and the adoption of our standardized Plan Review

AC 150/5200-33B, Harardous Wildlife Attractants on or Near Airports is currently
being updated. Future changes to this AC will involve recommendatson clarification of
2 Wildlife Hazard Assessment (WHA) and WHMP by general aviation asrports.

AC 150/5200-36A, , Qualificarions for Wildlife Bilogist Conducting Wildlife
Hazard Assessments and Training Curriculums for Airport Persannel Involved in
Controlling Wildlife Hazards on Airports is currently being updated. Puture changes
to this AC will inchade revision of requirements to be a qualified wildlife biologist
The long awaited AC 150/5200-38, Protocol for the Conduct and Review of Wildlife
Hazard Site Visits, Wildlife Hazard Assessments, and Wildlife Hazard Management
Plan was published August 20, 2018, This AC outlines the standards for and defines
when to comduct a Site Visit, WHA and WHMP.

Mwwurl:vkw Nw!hﬂlheml\(ly)—szoo;lhnhcmwblu&d

and inchades a sample d d plan rev bas adopeed this
as our standard documentation for !hummal mwwdmhlml’
mmnmmmulmlhmlﬁukw«bmmdnnlumm
Wllllremry an event d
2 (@) the

(b)), (b)(2), and (b)X(3) of this section, plan's ¥
dealing with known hazards on and in &Mﬂdnhyud(-)nmd
reevabsated. Prior to the

the wildlife hazards described in the WHA that should be
wmmmmlm(m)w.

Important Links:

EAA Advisory Cirs

EAA Coi

EAA Wi ks Database

\u&ydmmm&h
process was ahways desired.

mwhuammmmn
use the Plan Review distributed 18, 2018,

AC150/5200-38

NEPA Review

FAA

Northwest Mountain Region
Others

Quanti

USDA - Environmental
Assessments

triggers for NEPA
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e
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’ . Seattle, Washington

e March 19-20
 NEPA
 Wildlife Discussions

* Environmental /Extraordinary
Circumstances
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Questions?

W|Idl|fe Protecting People USDA

Protecting Agriculture —

SerVices Protecting Wildlife _ United States Department of Agriculture



Emily Blizzard

USDA APHIS WS-Colorado
Airport Wildlife Biologist
mmm) Emily.l.blizzard@usda.gov <

Office 303.328.9041

Cell 720.656.8786
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